• Facilitate all work related to EQAS periodically 

• Develop study/ evaluation protocols/guidelines and undertake and or guide research studies 
as needed. 

• Undertake other assignments, which may be assigned from time to time by the Reporting 
Authority. 

Remuneration: Rs. 60,000-1,20,000/- (Rupees sixty thousand to one lakh twenty thousand per 
month) 

How to apply: Candidates are requested to fill the online application correctly which is available 
on the NHSRC website (http://nhsrcindia.org). Applications will be accepted in the prescribed 
online application format only. The last date for receiving applications is 30-December-2025.